

London, 20 May 2016

BGEO Group PLC notice of 1Q 2016 Results

BGEO Group PLC will publish its financial results for 1Q 2016 at 07:00 London time on Tuesday, 24 May 2016. The results announcement will be available on BGEO Group's website at www.bgeo.com. An investor/analyst conference call, organized by BGEO Group, will be held on, 24 May 2016, at 14:00 UK / 15:00 CET / 09:00 U.S Eastern Time. The duration of the call will be 60 minutes and will consist of a 15-minute update and a 45-minute Q&A session.

Dial-in numbers:

Pass code for replays / Conference ID: 16695880 International Dial in: +44 (0) 2071 928000 UK: 08445718892 US: 18669661396 Austria: 019286559 Belgium: 024009874 Czech Republic: 228881424 Denmark: 32728042 Finland: 0942450806 France: 0176700794 Germany: 030221531802 Hungary: 0614088064 Ireland: 014319615 Italy: 0687502026 Luxembourg: 27860515 Netherlands: 0207143545 Norway: 23960264 Spain: 914146280 Sweden: 0850692180 Switzerland: 0315800059

30-Day replay:

Pass code for replays / Conference ID: **16695880** International Dial in: +44 (0)1452550000 UK National Dial In: 08717000145 UK Local Dial In: 08443386600 USA Free Call Dial In: 1866 247 4222

About BGEO Group PLC

BGEO Group PLC is a UK incorporated holding company of a Georgia-based banking group with an investment arm. Its primary business is the leading Georgian bank JSC Bank of Georgia, which has a market share of 33.4% (based on total assets), 32.0% (based on total loans) and 33.0% (based on client deposits). The banking business offers a broad range of retail banking, corporate banking, investment management and P&C insurance services. As of 31 December 2015, the bank served approximately 2.0 million client accounts through one of the largest distribution networks in Georgia, with 266 branches, the country's largest ATM network, comprising 746 ATMs, 2,589 Express pay (self-service) terminals and a full-service remote banking platform and a modern call center. The investment business primarily consists of the largest healthcare group in Georgia (Georgia Healthcare Group), real estate business (m2) and utility business (Georgia Global Utilities).

Bank of Georgia has, as of the date hereof, the following credit ratings:

Standard & Poor's	'BB-/B'
FitchRatings	'BB-/B'
Moody's	'B1/NP' (FC) & 'Ba3/NP' (LC)

For further information, please visit www.bgeo.com or contact:

Irakli Gilauri
Group CEO
+995 322 444 109
igilauri@bog.ge

Michael Oliver Adviser to the CEO +44 203 178 4034 moliver@bog.ge

Ekaterina (Eka) Shavgulidze

Head of Investor Relations +995 322 444 205 eshavgulidze@bog.ge

This news report is presented for general informational purposes only and should not be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities